0371

= [IVINGTON

CIVIE AND ENVIRONMENTAL

February 7, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #3
Ahuli Drainage Project
I.J Construction, Inc.

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #3 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 1/07/2025 to 02/03/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 92% completed on contract value and 97% on

contract time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to LJ Construction, Inc., in the amount of $162 437 42. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Sarah Mclellan, PE
Project Engineer

Enclosures: LJ Pay Application #3 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14 Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




Contractor’s Application for Payment

Owner: City of Diamondhead Owner’s Project No.:
Engineer: Covington Civil & Environmental LLC £ngineer's Project No.: 16175 FPWA7
Contractor: U Construction Inc. Contractor's Project No.:
Project; Ahuli Drainage Project
Contract:
Application No.: 3 Application Date: 2/5/2025
Application Perlod: From 1/7/2025 to 2/3/2025
1. Originai Contract Price 5 472,450,00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 99,908.52
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2} S 572,368.52
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column ! Unit Price Totai) S 528,938.51
5. Retainage
a._ 250% Xx $ 528,938.51 Work Completed 5 13,223.46
b. X S - Stored Materials 5 -
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) s 13,223.46
6. Amount eligible to date {LIne 4 - Line 5.c) $ 515,715.0%
7. Less previous payments (Line & from pricr application) S 353,277.63
8. Amount due this application $ 162,437.42
9. Balance to finish, including retainage {Line 3 - Line 4) 5 43,430.01

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been appfied on account
to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations Incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;

{2} Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in sald Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are
covered by a bond acceptable ta Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

{3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.,

Contractor: L J Construction inc e .

Sgature: e T g T2 AV
Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner

By: 5’444/2 el alan, P By:

Title: Project Engineer Title:

Date: 21712025 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:




Contractor's Appication for Payment _

Ownar's Project No
Englneers Project No.: 16175 FPWA 7
Contrmctor's Project No.:

giR|RIRIc[2Re|sRIiRRIE( s (212122 | % RRs2ERRIS RS 22|

@;m-u_ggglﬁsajg. 8w (2|84 8 RaliRiz] ol 5las| ).

s 1200 2,500.00 0000 36,000.00
Grigirl Contract Totels & Change Order 1 & 2) 157,067.82 S 5




Progress £stimata - Unit Price Work Comtractor's Application for Payment

Owmer: Chty of Dismondhend Owner's Project Mo.:
Enginder: Codngton Chil & UL Enginear's Projact No.: 16175 FPWA T
U Construction Inc.

Contractor's Project Ma.:

Project: Abufl Drainage Project




